[Acceptance of Gift.]

8

5

11

13

25

23

Resolution authorizing the Chief of Police to accept, on behalf of the San Francisco

Police Department, the gift of fifty thousand (\$50,000.00) to use for the betterment of

dogs in the Department's K-9 Units.

WHEREAS, The Police Department's K-9 Units operate more effectively and efficiently when its dogs are healthy and well-trained; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Louise Noroian, trustee for the Zonivar Davidian Irrevocable Trust, has generously offered to donate Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) to use for the betterment of dogs in the Department's K-9 Units; provided:

- 1. That the fund established by this donation be called "Clyde's Fund" to honor Ms. Noroian's canine companion.
- 2. That half (\$25,000.00) of the \$50,000.00 gift be distributed to the SFPD Airport K-9 Unit, and the other half to the SFPD K-9 Unit.
- 3. That the monies donated go toward betterment of the dogs and not for administrative expenses; and,

WHEREAS, This generous donation will be welcome support for the services SFPD canines perform; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Chief of Police to accept, on behalf of the San Francisco Police Department, the gift of Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000.00) from Ms. Louise Noroian, trustee for the Zonivar Davidian Irrevocable Trust.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	050905	Date Passed:
Resolution author Department, the Department's K-9	gift of fifty thousar	Police to accept, on behalf of the San Francisco Police and (\$50,000.00) to use for the betterment of dogs in the
June 14, 200	Ayes: 11 - Ali	rvisors — ADOPTED oto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
	File No. 050905	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 14, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	JUN 2 3 2005	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved